504326702 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATACHA CISOWSKI	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS
Street Address:	23 AVENUE JULES RIMET, ST DENIS
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15170276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)238-7055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

979-238-1195 Phone: deelliott@dow.com Email: Correspondent Name: **DELANE ELLIOTT**

Address Line 1: 2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD

Address Line 2: B-1463

Address Line 4: FREEPORT, TEXAS 77541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72221-US-PCD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DELANE ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Delane Elliott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=72221_Inventors_to_RHES#page1.tif source=72221_Inventors_to_RHES#page2.tif source=72221 Inventors to RHES#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0505** 504326702

DN: 72221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natacha Cisowski of 20 Avenue Joseph Giordan, Le Grand Soleil, 06200 Nice, France, and Isabelle Uhi of 59 Chemin des Bastides, Quartier Saint Antoine, 01630 Grasse, France (hereafter "Assignors") invented certain new and useful improvements, "Wet Glue" hereafter ("INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed;

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES

ApS, a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 23 avenue Jules Rimet, 93210 La Plaine St Denis, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its

T .

DN: 72221

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted. The said application for Letters Patent in France was filed on June 28, 2012 and bears the application number 12290213.3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

October 12th 201	2. NYENTOR (SEAL)
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:	
execution of the foregoing instrum	eared before me and acknowledged to me that the ent is an act of free will and deed of this 12 day of war la suck linguishin at mignature, some lichec ni hadelin to mignature, some lichec ni hadelin to mignature, some lichec ni hadelin was land document, fladame Nahada. Ciscoccai. Bangiio, l. 12/40/2022
(SEAL)	Notary Public
October 12th 2012 Date	INVENTOR (SEAL)
COUNTRY OF FRANCE:	
the foregoing instrument is an act of	refore me and acknowledged to me that the execution of of free will and deed of this 12 day of pow la stude ligation in at migrature, some lecture mi Inaduction journ document, Nadame Izabelle VHL, mic E&COLE: Boughis, le 12/100 tos. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0507

DN: 72221

ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS

On behalf of Kohm and I	Haas Europe Services Aps, I hereby accept assignmen	nt of the
above-identified INVENTION.	Vu pour certification matérielle de la signature de M. S. GANGOL ALL GANGOL apposée ci- L. GANGOL	
	PARIS, le AS LO 3 d2 Cette cratification de algebración de pero co	(SEAL)
Date	serve cas confirm so personal decreases la Rappion Margarejo Considerada e ser establishese Considerada e ser e ser establishese Considerada e ser establishese Considerada e ser establis	
COUNTRY OF FRANCES	Rohm and Haas Europe Services	s ApS
Ramon Melgarejo personaliva	presented before me and acknowledged to me that the	
	nment is an act of free will and deed of this	_ day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 04/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0508